I KS Swetha 382000 
4 Palakurthi Rakesh 100000 | 

5. Post Allotment of Equity Shares: 

*  Outcome of Subscription- The Company has received Rs. 1.61.10,000.00/- (Rupees One Crore 
Sixty-One Lakhs Ten Thousand) (75% of issue price) on allotment of 10,74,000 (Ten Lakhs 

Seventy-Four Thousand) Equity Shares upon conversion of 10,74,000 warrants out of 1,50,00,000 

warrants allotted on 10" January. 2025. (Issue price of Rs. 20/- per equity share) 

*  Issue Price/ Allotted Price- Issue price of Rs. 20/- each (Face Value Rs. 10/- each + Premium Rs. 
10/- each) 

e Number of Investors- 4 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment of 10,74,000 (Ten Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand) Equity Shares; 
the paid-up equity capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 16.14,10,000.00/- consisting of 

1.61,41,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 172,150,000.00/- consisting of 1,72,15.000 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

6. In case of convertibles-Intimation on conversion of securities or on lapse of the tenure of the